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Duration -
1 year
unless
stated

Organisation Amount Project

An Education Manager to extend the Centre's work with

South Bank Centre £60,600 the elderly 2 years
Give a Book £60,000 Development and expansion of literary activities 3 years
Berks Bucks and Oxon Wildlife conservation and engagement groups for

Wildlife Trust £50,000 secondary school students in Buckinghamshire 3 years
Institute of Historical The Disraeli Letters Project aims to publish all of Disraeli’s

Research £50,000 letters

External renovation of the Louisa Cottages Almshouses in
Louisa Cottages Trust £43,000 Tring

Bereavement support for young people in the Aylesbury

Child Bereavement UK £30,000 Vale 2 years
Roche Court Encouraging new applicants from disadvantaged
Educational Trust £30,000 communities to apply for the ARTiculation Project 3 years

Support of core staff and exhibiting at Waddesdon's
Root Camp £26,000 festival, Feast

LEAP Confronting
Conflict £25,000 Conflict management training at HMP Spring Hill

Waddesdon Hall £25,000 Core funding to key community resource 5 years



Auditory Verbal UK

Aylesbury Homeless

Action Group

PACE

St James' Conservation

Trust

Tate Britain

Stephen Spender Trust

CHAT

Home Start

Refugee Support
Network

Spinal Injuries

Association (SIA)

Thomley

Chicks

MK Arts for Health

Chalkdell Road Farm

£20,000

£20,000

£20,000

£20,000

£20,000

£17,500

£15,000

£15,000

£15,000

£15,000

£15,000

£14,432

£13,500

£11,000

Training for a new Auditory Verbal therapist to serve
families in Buckinghamshire

Support of a drop-in service helping homeless people in
Aylesbury

An early intervention programme and therapy for infants

with motor disorders

Preserving historic building in the St James’s area

The David Hockney retrospective exhibition at Tate Britain

Stephen Spender Prize and Translators in Schools Training

Day at Waddesdon

Providing short-term respite care for families in Aylesbury

Support for families with young children in Aylesbury

Supporting unaccompanied minor refugees in Oxford

Peer support service for those with spinal injuries in
Buckinghamshire

Activity centre and support service for disabled people in

Bucks and Oxon

Respite breaks for disadvantaged children

Headstart arts referral programme

Farm to fork learning kitchen

5 years

3 years

3 years

3 years

3 years

3 years

2 years



Aylesbury Vale &

District Swimming Club

Buckinghamshire

County Museum Trust

Chearsley Village Hall

Pegasus Theatre

Oxford Hub

Amersham Museum

Eye Music Trust

Connection Floating

Support

Art History Link Up

Bishopsland

Educational Trust

Epilepsy Society

Hay Castle

Long Crendon

Community Library

WheelPower

£10,000

£10,000

£10,000

£10,000

£8,250

£8,000

£7,515

£7,000

£6,820

£5,750

£5,000

£5,000

£5,000

£5,000

Starting block replacement

Acquiring the Lenborough Hoard, a collection of rare
Saxon coins for display in the museum

Kitchen facilities for new village hall

Theatre-based courses for disadvantaged and vulnerable
young people

The LinkAges project, which trains volunteers to work
with older people to help combat loneliness

The People’s Story of Amersham in the 20th Century
Exhibition

Multisensory light experience for disabled and
disadvantaged children

Support local people who are homeless or at risk of
homelessness

Art history course for secondary state school pupils

Bursary support for emerging silversmiths

Art therapy rehabilitation at the Chalfont Centre in
Buckinghamshire

Renovation and restoration of the Reading Room at Hay
Castle 1.5 years

New entrance area to library to improve access and
insulation, and provide storage space

Enabling disabled people to participate in sport



Cikananga

MPS Society

Red Kite Radio

12th Aylesbury Scouts

£3,960

£3,000

£2,615

£1,000

Breeding programme for endangered Laughing Thrushes
in Indonesia

Support to individuals and families affected by
Mucopolysaccharide diseases 3 years

Community radio service for Haddenham and Thame and
surrounding villages

Camping equipment for new scout group



