

## **GRANTS AWARDED NOVEMBER 2016**

Organisation	Amount	Project	Duration - 1 year unless stated
South Bank Centre	£60,600	An Education Manager to extend the Centre's work with the elderly	2 years
Give a Book	£60,000	Development and expansion of literary activities	3 years
Berks Bucks and Oxon Wildlife Trust	£50,000	Wildlife conservation and engagement groups for secondary school students in Buckinghamshire	3 years
Institute of Historical Research	£50,000	The Disraeli Letters Project aims to publish all of Disraeli's letters	
Louisa Cottages Trust	£43,000	External renovation of the Louisa Cottages Almshouses in Tring	
Child Bereavement UK	£30,000	Bereavement support for young people in the Aylesbury Vale	2 years
Roche Court Educational Trust	£30,000	Encouraging new applicants from disadvantaged communities to apply for the ARTiculation Project	3 years
Root Camp	£26,000	Support of core staff and exhibiting at Waddesdon's festival, Feast	
LEAP Confronting Conflict	£25,000	Conflict management training at HMP Spring Hill	
Waddesdon Hall	£25,000	Core funding to key community resource	5 years

Auditory Verbal UK	£20,000	Training for a new Auditory Verbal therapist to serve families in Buckinghamshire	
Aylesbury Homeless Action Group	£20,000	Support of a drop-in service helping homeless people in Aylesbury	
PACE	£20,000	An early intervention programme and therapy for infants with motor disorders	
St James' Conservation Trust	£20,000	Preserving historic building in the St James's area	5 years
Tate Britain	£20,000	The David Hockney retrospective exhibition at Tate Britain	
Stephen Spender Trust	£17,500	Stephen Spender Prize and Translators in Schools Training Day at Waddesdon	
CHAT	£15,000	Providing short-term respite care for families in Aylesbury	3 years
Home Start	£15,000	Support for families with young children in Aylesbury	3 years
Refugee Support Network	£15,000	Supporting unaccompanied minor refugees in Oxford	
Spinal Injuries Association (SIA)	£15,000	Peer support service for those with spinal injuries in Buckinghamshire	3 years
Thomley	£15,000	Activity centre and support service for disabled people in Bucks and Oxon	3 years
Chicks	£14,432	Respite breaks for disadvantaged children	3 years
MK Arts for Health	£13,500	Headstart arts referral programme	2 years
Chalkdell Road Farm	£11,000	Farm to fork learning kitchen	

Aylesbury Vale & District Swimming Club	£10,000	Starting block replacement	
Buckinghamshire County Museum Trust	£10,000	Acquiring the Lenborough Hoard, a collection of rare Saxon coins for display in the museum	
Chearsley Village Hall	£10,000	Kitchen facilities for new village hall	
Pegasus Theatre	£10,000	Theatre-based courses for disadvantaged and vulnerable young people	
Oxford Hub	£8,250	The LinkAges project, which trains volunteers to work with older people to help combat loneliness	
Amersham Museum	£8,000	The People's Story of Amersham in the 20th Century Exhibition	
Eye Music Trust	£7,515	Multisensory light experience for disabled and disadvantaged children	
Connection Floating Support	£7,000	Support local people who are homeless or at risk of homelessness	
Art History Link Up	£6,820	Art history course for secondary state school pupils	
Bishopsland Educational Trust	£5,750	Bursary support for emerging silversmiths	
Epilepsy Society	£5,000	Art therapy rehabilitation at the Chalfont Centre in Buckinghamshire	
Hay Castle	£5,000	Renovation and restoration of the Reading Room at Hay Castle	1.5 years
Long Crendon Community Library	£5,000	New entrance area to library to improve access and insulation, and provide storage space	
WheelPower	£5,000	Enabling disabled people to participate in sport	

Cikananga	£3,960	Breeding programme for endangered Laughing Thrushes in Indonesia	
MPS Society	£3,000	Support to individuals and families affected by Mucopolysaccharide diseases	3 years
Red Kite Radio	£2,615	Community radio service for Haddenham and Thame and surrounding villages	
12th Aylesbury Scouts	£1,000	Camping equipment for new scout group	